Exhibit 3 Sent As Paper DocumentExhibit 2 Sent As Paper Document
has duly caused this filing to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized officer.
19b-4(f)(6)
19b-4(f)(5)
Provide a brief description of the proposed rule change (limit 250 characters, required when Initial is checked *).
(Name *)
NOTE: Clicking the button at right will digitally sign and lock
this form.  A digital signature is as legally binding as a physical

(“NASDAQ” or the “Exchange”) is filing with the Securities and Exchange Commission
(“Commission”) a proposed rule change to modify pricing for NASDAQ members using
the NASDAQ Options Market (“NOM”), NASDAQ’s facility for executing and routing
standardized equity and index options.  Specifically, NASDAQ proposes to amend
Section 2 of Chapter XV of NOM Rules to increase transaction fees for adding and
removing liquidity in All Other Options3
While changes to the Fee Schedule pursuant to this proposal are effective upon
filing, the Exchange has designated these changes to be operative on March 1, 2012.
 as well as the Customer Rebate to Add
Liquidity in Penny Pilot Options (“Penny Options”).
1  15 U.S.C. 78s(b)(1).
2  17 CFR 240.19b-4.
3  All Other Options refers to non-Penny Pilot options.  The Penny Pilot
was established in March 2008 and in October 2009 was expanded and extended
through June 30, 2012.  See Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 57579 (March
28, 2008), 73 FR 18587 (April 4, 2008)(SR-NASDAQ-2008-026)(notice of filing
and immediate effectiveness establishing Penny Pilot); 60874 (October 23, 2009),
74 FR 56682 (November 2, 2009)(SR-NASDAQ-2009-091)(notice of filing and
immediate effectiveness expanding and extending Penny Pilot); 60965
(November 9, 2009), 74 FR 59292 (November 17, 2009)(SR-NASDAQ-2009-
097)(notice of filing and immediate effectiveness adding seventy-five classes to
Penny Pilot); 61455 (February 1, 2010), 75 FR 6239 (February 8, 2010)(SR-
NASDAQ-2010-013)(notice of filing and immediate effectiveness adding
seventy-five classes to Penny Pilot);  62029 (May 4, 2010), 75 FR 25895 (May
10, 2010) (SR-NASDAQ-2010-053)(notice of filing and immediate effectiveness
adding seventy-five classes to Penny Pilot); and 65969 (December 15, 2011), 76
FR 79268 (December 21, 2011) (SR-NASDAQ-2011-169) (notice of filing and
immediate effectiveness extension and replacement of Penny Pilot).  See also
NOM Rules, Chapter VI, Section 5.

the Customer Rebate to Add Liquidity in Penny Options.  Each tier requires the NOM
participant to meet certain criteria in order to qualify for the rebate.  Specifically, the
Exchange is proposing to amend Tier 5, which states that if a “Participant adds (1)
Customer liquidity of 25,000 or more contracts per day in a month, and (2) the
Participant has certified for the Investor Support Program set forth in Rule 7014;
  The Exchange believes that increasing the Professional Fee for Adding
Liquidity in All Other Options and the Professional, Firm, Non-NOM Market Maker and
NOM Market Maker Fees for Removing Liquidity in All Other Options will help raise
revenues.
6
5  The Exchange is not proposing to amend the Customer Fee for Removing
 and (3)
Liquidity in All Other Options.
6  For a detailed description of the Investor Support Program or “ISP,” see
Securities Exchange Act Release No. 63270 (November 8, 2010), 75 FR 69489
(November 12, 2010) (SR-NASDAQ-2010-141) (the "ISP Filing").  See also
Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 63414 (December 2, 2010), 75 FR 76505
(December 8, 2010) (SR-NASDAQ-2010-153); and 63628 (January 3, 2011), 76
FR 1201 (January 7, 2011) (SR-NASDAQ-2010-154).  In order to qualify for an
ISP credit, a Participant would need to transact a certain amount of displayed
liquidity through an ISP-designated port which results in an increase in the overall
liquidity that the member provides to NASDAQ measured as a proportion of the